. •		GAS - 4 200]2	
	03-06-200	2 ——	Docket HICKS	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Ţab settings → → → t	101997952	t t	t	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PROSHOTS, INC.	4-02	•		
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: EASTMAN KODAK C	city: Rochester	State: NY	Zip: 14650	
COMPANY	· .			
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignme	ent Oth	er:		
Execution Date: 15 March 2001				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (See attached Schedule A) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Catherine M. Dasson Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff			tent Legal Staff	
City: Rochester	State:	New York Zip: 146	50-2201	
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: 28				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$1120.00	Enclosed	X Authorized to be charge		
8. Deposit account number: 05-0225				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	DO NOT USE THIS	STACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Catherine M. Dasson	1 (althour	è M. Vasson	November 12, 2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

01/11/2002 AAHHED1 00000091 050225 4862200 01 FC:581 1120.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0160

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

3

COMBINED PRINT/ORDER FORM	5,359,387	10-25-94
PIVOTING FILM DRIVE MOUNT	5,257,066	10-26-93
FILM ANALYZER APPARATUS	5,321,465	06-14-94
FILM TABBING SYSTEM	5,452,051	09-19-95
OPTICAL FILM BORDER SENSOR	5,354,994	10-11-94
AUTOMATED PHOTOGRAPHIC NEGATIVE CARD HOLDER	5,315,348	05-24-94
PIVOTING FILM DRIVE MOUNT	5,343,272	08-30-94
METHOD OF PRODUCING PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS	5,512,396	04-30-96
LAMPHOUSE WITH SERVICEABLE ELEMENTS	5,455,655	10-03-95
AUTOMATED PHOTOGRAPHIC NEGATIVE CARD HANDLER	5,404,197	04-04-95
FILM DRIVE ASSEMBLY	5,867,255	02-02-99
RISER BLOCK WITH FLAT PLANE	6,002,468	12-14-99
METHOD OF PRODUCING PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS	RE36535	01-25-00

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 15 day of March, 2001,

BETWEEN ProShots, Inc., a Kodak Company, of 4162 Dye Road, Swartz Creek, MI 48473, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

Eastman Kodak Company, 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents in countries other than the United States, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 1¹ day of November , 2001.

ProShots, Inc.

Térry Callahan, President

Witnessed by:

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0162 MARCH 01, 2002

EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY CATHERINE M. DASSON ROCHESTER, NY 14650-2201 **PTAS**

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101943185

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW POCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED DID NOT PROVIDE COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR RECORDING. THE ENTIRE SCHEDULE WAS NOT INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 01/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0163